Pg	50000	721396
4777 315 (Address)	ISSEE, FL. 3230X	OFFICE USE ONLY
	(104) 0015	1 C00 C00 1 44 3 1 44 2 1 -03/16/9501095034 ****122.50 *****122.50
1. Butle	ME(s) & DOCUMENT NUME	ER(S) (if known):
2.	ation Neme)	(Document #)
	adon Name)	(Document #)
(Corpor	ston Name)	(Document #)
Walk in	aton Name) Pick up time Will wait Photocopy	(Document #)
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
Profit	Amendment	95 HAR 16 MI 11: 26 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/D	irector
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	E.FLORIDE
Other	Merger	All 26
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/	
Annual Report	QUALIFICATION	
Fictitious Name	Foreign	
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	, ,
	Reinstatement	Dmc 3/16/95
	Trademark	Examiner's Initials
CR2E031(10/92)	Other	

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

BUTLER & PEDDIE, INC.

ARTICLE ONE Name.

Ŋ

The name of this Corporation is Butler & Peddie, Inc.

ARTICLE TWO Registered Agent, Principal Office, and Address.

The address of the initial principal office of the Corporation is 315 South Calhoun Street, Suite 350, Tallahassee, Florida 32301. The initial registered agent at that address shall be Gloria F. Pugh.

ARTICLE THREE Purpose.

Butler & Peddie, Inc. exists for the purpose of engaging in any lawful business.

ARTICLE FOUR Stock.

Butler & Peddie, Inc. shall have the authority to issue 1,000 shares of stock of \$1.00 par value.

ARTICLE FIVE Office and Agent,

Butler & Peddie, Inc. shall have its initial office at H.C. 2 Box 8607, Tallahassee, Florida 32310. The initial Registered Agent shall be Gloria Foist Pugh, Suite 350, 315 South Calhoun Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301.

ARTICLE SIX Directors.

The Directors of Butler & Peddie, Inc. shall be:

Bureon Butler H.C. 2 Box 8607 Tallahassee, Florida 32310

Brad Peddie Route I Box 3B - Highway 20 E Hosford, Florida 32334

ARTICLE SEVEN Incorporator.

Butler & Peddie, Inc. is incorporated by Gloria Foist Pugh, Suite 350, 315 South Calhoun Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301.

FILED 95 HAR IG ANTIL 26 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLE EIGHT Powers, Officers and By Laws,

Butler & Peddie, Inc. shall have all powers granted to corporations by Chapter 607, Florida Statutes. Officers shall be as specified in the By laws. Until successors are elected and installed, the President shall be Bureon Butler and the Vice-president/Secretary/Treasurer shall be Brad Peddie. The By laws shall control each matter not controlled by Chapter 607 or these Articles and shall be adopted, amended or repealed as provided in the By laws.

Gloria Foist Pugh, as Incorporator

I HEREBY ACCEPT designation as Registered Agent and state that I am familiar with, and accept, the obligations of that position as provided by s. 607.0501(3), Florida Statutes.

BARRETT G. JOHNSON COMMISSION # CC406716 EXPIRES

September 13, 1998 IDED THRU TROY FAM INSURANCE, INC.

Gloria Foist Pugh, as Registered Agen

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF LEON)

I HEREBY CERTIFY that before me, an officer duly authorized in the State and County aforesaid, the foregoing instrument was signed and acknowledged this <u>Ide</u> day of <u>Muccle</u>, 1995 by Gloria Foist Pugh, who is personally known to me and who did not take an oath.

WITNESS MY HAND and official seal in the county and state aforesaid this $\frac{16}{16}$ day of $\frac{16}{1000}$ day of

Barrett G. Johnson, Notary Public.

P95 (721396
GIDrice I. IRequestor's 3155 Cal Tallohasse (City, State,	honur SI #350 r, FL 32301	1.0000001.445552201. -0471379501013001 ######07.50 #####87.50 OFFICE USE ONLY
CORPORATION NA	ME(S) & DOCUMENT NU	JMBER(S) (if known):
	rabur Name)	(Document #)
	aton Name)	(Dacument #)
3(Corpor	ubon Name)	(Dacument #)
4 ,	abon Name)	(Document #)
Walk in	Pick up time Will wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		FLOADA
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
NonProfit	Armendment Resignation of R.A., Offic	
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Age	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Other	Merger	
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	
Annual Report Fictitious Name	Foreign	$)) l_{+-}$
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership W.F. V	
	Reinstatement	THE .
	Trademark	Examiner's Initials
CR2E031(10/92)	Other	

·.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCROPORATION OF BUTLER & PEDDIE, INC.

95 APR 13 SECTOR 13 AN 8 36

ARTICLE ONE Name.

The name of this Corporation, Butler & Peddie, Inc. shall be amended to B. L. Butler, Inc.

ARTICLE SIX Directors.

The Director of B. L. Butler, Inc. shall be:

Bureon L. Butler H.C. 2 Box 8607 Tallahassee, Florida 32310

ARTICLE EIGHT Powers, Officers and By Laws.

B. L. Butler, Inc. shall have all powers granted to corporations by Chapter 607, Florida Statutes. Officers shall be as specified in the By laws. Until successors are elected and installed, the President, Vice-president, Secretary and Treasurer shall be Burcon L Butler. The By laws shall control each matter not controlled by Chapter 607 or these Articles and shall be adopted, amended or repealed as provided in the By laws.

The amendments above were adopted on the 12 day of April, 1995 by the incorporator without shareholder action. Shareholder action was not required.

Gloria Foist Pugh, as Incorporator

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF LEON)

I HEREBY CERTIFY that before me, an officer duly authorized in the State and County aforesaid, the foregoing instrument was signed and acknowledged this <u>12</u> day of <u>April</u>, 1995 by Gloria Foist Pugh, who is personally known to me and who did not take an oath.

WITNESS MY HAND and official seal in the county and state aforesaid this $\frac{12}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$, 1995.

BARRETT G. JOHNSON MY COMMASSION & CCAOB716 POPIDES September 13, 1990
BONDED THEN THOY FAM INSURAN BETTELL G. Johnson, Notary Public